
• -----~--·-' °J l i;>• r e- 1)"' 1?,~ ,..• 1 :0 - •·· 
I · · · ' r 
( \f•J f..' -.., I I I 1 l.,.• ·~ , J I_) ' 1 . , I ~'~ Ic ~~q;1tl ;<; ~ :~ 1 : 

l: u1ed ... .... ... ..l.b.f...... ... . : 

1 < o-:riori .... .... ................. .... : 
t~:·· 0 i c • ~0. . J v 

NO. F. 09 (01)-REV/ACQ/VI/20 

GOVERNMENTOF TRIPURA 


REVENUE DEPARTMENT 


June /o<~ ,2020 

CORRIGENDUM 

Please read the date of hearing as "21-07-2020" instead of 

"27-03-2020" in the first line of the third para of the Notification 

of even nu1nber dated 03-02-2020 issued in coru1ection with 

acquisition of land measuring 0.939 acres at Ba1jala Sheet No. l/P 

(Rural Area) Mouja of Barjala Tehsil under Sadar Sub-Division 

in West Tripura District for conve11ion of existing road from 

Lichubagan to Airport 4 (four) lane road. 

2. Other contents of th~ Notification shall re1nain unchanged. 

By order of the Governor, 

\ . 

(S.~ 
Deputy Secretary to the 

Govenu11ent ofTripura. 



•••••••••••••••• 
•••••••••••••••• 

• 

NO. F. 09 (01)-REV/ACQ/Vl/20 June /J/t, ' 2020 

Copy forwarded to:

~ The District Magistrate & Collector, West Tripura District, Aga11ala for kind 

information. This has a reference to the letter No. 4596-99/F. DM/W/LA/SDR./0 1/2020 dated 

02-06-2020 of the Land Acquisition Collector, West Tripura Distri ct, Agartala. 

2 . The Land Acquisit ion Col lector, West Tripura District, Agartala with the request kindly 

to take necessary action accordingl y. This has a reference to your letter No. 4596-99/F. 

DMJW/LA/SDR./01 /2020 dated 02-06-2020. 

3. The Sub-Divisional Mag istrate, Sadar for information and necessary action. This has a 

reference to the letter No. 4596-99/F. DM/W/LA/SDR./01 /2020 dated 02-06-2020 of the Land 

Acquisition Collector, West Tripura District, Agartala. 

4. The Director, Urban Deve lopment Dep~t1ment, Government of Tripura, Aga11ala for 

kind information. This has a reference to the letter No. 4596-99/f. DM/W/LA/SDR./01/2020 . ' 

dated 02-06-2020 of the Land Acqu isition Collector, West Tripur~ District, Agartala. 

(S.~ 
Deputy Secretary to the 
Government of Tripura . 


